

8. Full-Year Consolidated Geographic Segment Information

a. Net Sales* and Operating Income

		Yen (millions)		Change (%)
		FY 2005 (4/1/05-3/31/06)	FY 2004 (4/1/04-3/31/05)	
Japan	Sales	Y 3,944,401	4,024,518	-2.0
	Operating Income	185,842	187,839	-1.1
	[Operating Income Margin]	[4.7%]	[4.7%]	
Europe	Sales	632,542	596,902	+6.0
	Operating Income	22,950	11,703	+96.1
	[Operating Income Margin]	[3.6%]	[2.0%]	
The Americas	Sales	363,476	298,918	+21.6
	Operating Income	13,575	4,353	+211.9
	[Operating Income Margin]	[3.7%]	[1.5%]	
Asia, Australasia & Others	Sales	718,850	602,891	+19.2
	Operating Income	14,919	12,142	+22.9
	[Operating Income Margin]	[2.1%]	[2.0%]	
Elimination	Sales	(867,853)	(760,470)	-
	Operating Income	(55,798)	(55,846)	-
Total	Sales	Y 4,791,416	4,762,759	+0.6
	Operating Income	181,488	160,191	+13.3
	[Operating Income Margin]	[3.8%]	[3.4%]	

* Includes intersegment sales

b. Net Overseas Sales* by Customer's Geographic Location

		Yen (millions)		Change (%)
		FY 2005 (4/1/05-3/31/06)	FY 2004 (4/1/04-3/31/05)	
Europe	Y	689,774	633,243	+8.9
The Americas		388,131	320,971	+20.9
Asia, Australasia & Others		513,669	467,881	+9.8
Total	Y	1,591,574	1,422,095	+11.9

* Sales to unaffiliated customers